and Runyan Building to the county for several months.  He stated that it is the old Mauldin 
House located at 200 Jackson Avenue, East, Hampton, South Carolina.  He stated that the 
property has been surveyed, etc.  The value of the donated property (.723 acres) is $1,650,000 
(one million, six hundred fifty thousand dollars).  Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded 
by Council Member Phillips, to accept the property as is.  Motion carried unanimously.  
Chairman Gray expressed council’s gratitude to Mr. Speights and Mr. Runyan for the gracious 
donation. 

MLK PARADE INVITATION: